
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C. 
3550 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, #1700 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012-2115 
TELEPHONE: (602) 277-1501 
FACSIMILE: (602) 297-9633 
E-MAIL:  ecfdocket@swazlaw.com 

DALE C. SCHIAN, #010445 
MICHAEL R. WALKER, #003484 
Attorneys for FTI Consulting, Inc. 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re: 
 
MORTGAGES LTD., 
 

Debtor. 

No. 2-08-bk-07465-RJH 
 
CHAPTER 11 
 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION 
TO ALTER OR AMEND JUDGMENT 
AWARDING RADICAL BUNNY, L.L.C.'S 
ADMINISTRATIVE PRIORITY CLAIM 
FOR SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTION 
AND REQUEST FOR INDICATIVE 
RULING PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE 
OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 62.1 

FTI Consulting, Inc. ("FTI") gives notice of the withdrawal of its Motion to Alter or 

Amend Judgment Awarding Radical Bunny, L.L.C.'S Administrative Priority Claim for Substantial 

Contribution and Request for Indicative Ruling Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 62.1 (the 

"Motion") [DE 2557].  FTI is withdrawing the Motion as a result of agreements that have been reached 

among FTI, the reorganized debtors, the exit financer, and DLA Piper that eliminate the need to address 

issues concerning potential disgorgement, and to permit all orders approving administrative expenses to 

go final. 

DATED this   3rd   day of June, 2010. 

     SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C. 
 
 
     By   /s/    DALE C. SCHIAN, #010445    
      Dale C. Schian 
      Michael R. Walker  
 Attorneys for FTI Consulting, Inc. 

 



 

-2- 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

COPY of the foregoing e-mailed 
this   3rd   day of June, 2010, to: 
 
Shelton L. Freeman, Esq. 
Nancy J. March, Esq. 
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. 
7310 North 16th Street, #330 
Phoenix, Arizona 85020 
Attorneys for G. Grant Lyon, Chapter 11 
   Trustee for Radical Bunny, L.L.C. 
tfreeman@lawdmyl.com 
nmarch@dmyl.com 
 
Carolyn J. Johnsen, Esq. 
Bradley J. Stevens, Esq. 
Todd B. Tuggle, Esq. 
Jennings Strauss & Salmon, P.L.C. 
201 East Washington Street, 11th Floor 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2385 
Attorneys for Debtor 
cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com 
bstevens@jsslaw.com 
ttuggle@jsslaw.com 
 
Cathy L. Reece, Esq. 
Keith L. Hendricks, Esq. 
Gerald L. Shelley, Esq. 
Fennemore Craig, P.C. 
3003 North Central Avenue, #2600 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012 
Attorneys for ML Manager, LLC 
creece@fclaw.com 
khendricks@fclaw.com 
gshelley@fclaw.com 
 
Michael D. O'Mara, Esq. 
Mark J. Dorval, Esq. 
Stradley, Ronon, Stevens & Young, LLP 
2600 One Commerce Square 
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 
Attorneys for Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee 
  of the Liquidating Trust of Mortgages Ltd. 
mo'mara@stradley.com 
mdorval@stradley.com 
 
Mark A. Nadeau, Esq. 
DLA Piper LLP (US) 
2525 East Camelback Road, #1000 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016-4232 
Former Special Real Estate and 
  Litigation Counsel for Mortgages Ltd. 
mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com 



 

-3- 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Gary L. Birnbaum, Esq. 
William Novotny, Esq. 
Barry R. Sanders, Esq. 
Mariscal Weeks McIntyre & Friedlander, P.A. 
2901 North Central Avenue, #200 
Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705 
Attorneys for DLA Piper, LLP 
william.novotny@mwmf.com 
garry.birnbaum@mwmf.com 
barry.sanders@mwmf.com 
 
Howard Meyers, Esq. 
Andrew Abraham, Esq. 
Burch & Cracchiolo, P.A. 
702 East Osborn Road 
Phoenix, Arizona 85014 
Attorneys for MCA Financial Group, Ltd. 
hmeyers@bcattorneys.com 
aabraham@bcattorneys.com 
 
David D. Cleary, Esq. 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
2375 East Camelback Road, #700 
Phoenix, Arizona 8501609000 
clearyd@gtlaw.com 
 
Edward M. McDonough 
Alvarez & Marsal Dispute Analysis &  
  Forensic Services, LLC 
2355 East Camelback Road, #805 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
emcdonough@alvarezandmarsal.com 
 
 
    /s/    DEBBI STEPHENS  
 
139580.1 
 


