SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C. 1 3550 NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, #1700 PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85012-2115 2 TELEPHONE: (602) 277-1501 FACSIMILE: (602) 297-9633 3 E-MAIL: ecfdocket@swazlaw.com DALE C. SCHIAN, #010445 4 MICHAEL R. WALKER, #003484 Attorneys for FTI Consulting, Inc. 5 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 6 DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 7 No. 2-08-bk-07465-RJH In re: 8 MORTGAGES LTD., CHAPTER 11 9 Debtor. NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION 10 TO ALTER OR AMEND JUDGMENT AWARDING RADICAL BUNNY, L.L.C.'S 11 ADMINISTRATIVE PRIORITY CLAIM FOR SUBSTANTIAL CONTRIBUTION 12 AND REQUEST FOR INDICATIVE RULING PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE 13 OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 62.1 14 FTI Consulting, Inc. ("FTI") gives notice of the withdrawal of its Motion to Alter or 15 Amend Judgment Awarding Radical Bunny, L.L.C.'S Administrative Priority Claim for Substantial 16 Contribution and Request for Indicative Ruling Pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 62.1 (the 17 "Motion") [DE 2557]. FTI is withdrawing the Motion as a result of agreements that have been reached 18 among FTI, the reorganized debtors, the exit financer, and DLA Piper that eliminate the need to address 19 issues concerning potential disgorgement, and to permit all orders approving administrative expenses to 20 go final. 21 DATED this 3rd day of June, 2010. 22 SCHIAN WALKER, P.L.C. 23 24 By /s/ DALE C. SCHIAN, #010445 Dale C. Schian 25 Michael R. Walker Attorneys for FTI Consulting, Inc. 26

1	COPY of the foregoing e-mailed
2	this <u>3rd</u> day of June, 2010, to:
3	Shelton L. Freeman, Esq. Nancy J. March, Esq.
4	DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. 7310 North 16th Street, #330 Phoenix, Arizona 85020
5	Attorneys for G. Grant Lyon, Chapter 11 Trustee for Radical Bunny, L.L.C.
6	tfreeman@lawdmyl.com nmarch@dmyl.com
7	Caralyn I Johnson Esa
8	Carolyn J. Johnsen, Esq. Bradley J. Stevens, Esq. Todd B. Tuggle, Esq.
9	Jennings Strauss & Salmon, P.L.C. 201 East Washington Street, 11th Floor
10	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-2385 Attorneys for Debtor
11	cjjohnsen@jsslaw.com bstevens@jsslaw.com
12	ttuggle@jsslaw.com
13	Cathy L. Reece, Esq. Keith L. Hendricks, Esq.
14	Gerald L. Shelley, Esq. Fennemore Craig, P.C.
15	3003 North Central Avenue, #2600 Phoenix, Arizona 85012
16	Attorneys for ML Manager, LLC creece@fclaw.com
17	khendricks@fclaw.com gshelley@fclaw.com
18	Michael D. O'Mara, Esq.
19	Mark J. Dorval, Esq. Stradley, Ronon, Stevens & Young, LLP
20	2600 One Commerce Square Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103
21	Attorneys for Kevin T. O'Halloran, Trustee of the Liquidating Trust of Mortgages Ltd.
22	mo'mara@stradley.com mdorval@stradley.com
23	Mark A. Nadeau, Esq.
24	DLA Piper LLP (US) 2525 East Camelback Road, #1000
25	Phoenix, Arizona 85016-4232 Former Special Real Estate and
26	Litigation Counsel for Mortgages Ltd. mark.nadeau@dlapiper.com

1	Gary L. Birnbaum, Esq.
2	William Novotny, Esq. Barry R. Sanders, Esq.
	Mariscal Weeks McIntyre & Friedlander, P.A.
3	2901 North Central Avenue, #200 Phoenix, Arizona 85012-2705
4	Attorneys for DLA Piper, LLP
_	william.novotny@mwmf.com
5	garry.birnbaum@mwmf.com barry.sanders@mwmf.com
6	
7	Howard Meyers, Esq. Andrew Abraham, Esq.
<i>'</i>	Burch & Cracchiolo, P.A.
8	702 East Osborn Road
	Phoenix, Arizona 85014 Attorneys for MCA Financial Group, Ltd.
9	hmeyers@bcattorneys.com
10	aabraham@bcattorneys.com
11	David D. Cleary, Esq.
	Greenberg Traurig, LLP 2375 East Camelback Road, #700
12	Phoenix, Arizona 8501609000
13	clearyd@gtlaw.com
14	Edward M. McDonough
	Alvarez & Marsal Dispute Analysis & Forensic Services, LLC
15	2355 East Camelback Road, #805
16	Phoenix, Arizona 85016
	emcdonough@alvarezandmarsal.com
17	/ / >
18	/s/ DEBBI STEPHENS
19	139580.1
20	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
I	1

26